# L1-2000137742

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

OCT 3 0 2012

**EXAMINER** 



300241219533

10/29/12--01051--007 \*\*160.00



#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Sec Division of Corp			
SUBJECT: APRE	OS, LLC.		
		ted Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspor	ndence concerning this mat	tter to the following:	72 SEC 12 OF 1
Joseph W	/. Lennon		
		Name of Person	Asia 29
APREOS	, LLC.		SEC P ( F.
•		Firm/Company	F. C. F.
56 Highpo	oint Drive		ROE F
		Address	<u> </u>
Gulf Breeze	e, Florida 32561 Ci	ty/State and Zip Code	TIVE DATE 11 1 2UIV
info@apreo			<u> </u>
	·	for future annual report notification)	
For further information co	ncerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
Joseph W. Lenn	on	at (850 ) 554-4367	
Name of	Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fce	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle

(850) 245-6051

EFFECTIVE DATE 11/1/2012

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# APREOS, LLC.

#### **ARITCLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: APREOS, LLC.

**ARTICLE II - Address:** 

**Principal Office Address:** 

**Mailing Address:** 

1293 Bagdad Cove Gulf Breeze. Florida 32563 1333 College Parkway #158 Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563

# ARTICLE III - Register Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agents

**Signature:** (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Joseph W. Lennon 56 Highpoint Drive Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appoint as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to apply to the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

egistered Agent's S**/**gnature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1of 4

# **ARITCLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
	Melinda M. Lennon
MGRM	56 Highpoint Drive
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561
	Tania C. Tate
MGRM	1293 Bagdad Cove
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563
	Joseph W. Lennon
MGRM	56 Highpoint Drive
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561
	Jon A. Tate
MGRM	1293 Bagdad Cove
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563

**ARITCLE V:** Effective date, if other than the dater of filing: November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2012. (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

. \	10000	/、 '	7	
	Work (		M	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Joseph W. lennon
Typed or printed name of signed

#### **Filling Fees:**

<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:

\$125.00	Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00	Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00	Certificate of Status (Optional)

# **ARITCLE VI - Ownership Shares:**

APREOS, LLC. ownership is designated by 100 total shares. The ownership shares are distributed between the Founding Managing Members as follows:

Ownership:	Name and Address:
	Melinda M. Lennon
26 Shares	56 Highpoint Drive
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561
	Tania C. Tate
26 Shares	1293 Bagdad Cove
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563
	Joseph W. Lennon
24 Shares	56 Highpoint Drive
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561
	Jon A. Tate
24 Shares	1293 Bagdad Cove
	Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563

## **ARITCLE VII - Admission of New Members:**

Founding Members of APREOS, LLC. have the right to admit new members. Additional members may be admitted on the written consent of all the existing Founding Members, and the existing Founding Members shall determine the amount and nature of contributions by new members at the time the new members are admitted.

# **ARITCLE VIII - Continued Business Upon Death of Member:**

The remaining members of *APREOS*, *LLC*. have the right to continue the business on the death or the occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a Founding Member in *APREOS*, *LLC*..

In the event of the death of one of the Founding Members, the surviving spouse will receive the shares of the deceased Founding Member. It is intended that *APREOS*, *LLC*. should retain its status as a Woman Owned business if possible.

# **ARITCLE IX- Limited Liability**

The members of APREOS, LLC. shall have limited liability.

## **ARITCLE X - Duration:**

The period of duration for APREOS, LLC. is perpetual.

### **ARITCLE XI - Additional Provisions:**

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or appeal the regulations of *APREOS*, *LLC*. is vested entirely in the Founding Members listed in Article VI and must be approved by all Founding Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed these Articles of Organization on this <u>26</u> th day of October, 2012, at Gulf Breeze Florida.

APREOS, LLC.

Melinda M. Lannon

Its: MGRM/

Tania C. Tate

Its: MGRM-

Joseph W. Lennon

Its: MGRM

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Jon A. Tate

Its: MGRM

Page 4 of 4 (End)